

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1346 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

PRITIBEN J AYACHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYDEVBHAI BHAGWAN BHAI AYACHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of six days in filing process fee is condoned.

Issue notice.

List again on 13.4.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

hj